CH \$115.00 150274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.		07/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid, Incorporated		
Street Address:	245 Freight Street		
City:	Waterbury		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06702		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1502741	MACDERMID
Registration Number:	3297557	MACDERMID
Registration Number:	1543136	MACDERMID
Registration Number:	0805857	MACDERMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-784-3116

Email: carmodytms@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 195 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1950

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fatima Lahnin
SIGNATURE:	/Fatima Lahnin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3 source=acumen#page1.tif source=acumen#page2.tif

source=acumen#page3.tif

Trademark Assignment

This ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between MacDermid Acumen, Inc. ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, CT 06702, United States of America and MacDermid, Incorporated ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, CT 06702, United States of America;

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor also set forth in the attached Exhibit A, which is made a part hereof;

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor, all as set forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

Whereas, Assignee desires to assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor all as set forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which hereby acknowledged, Assignee and Assignor (collectively the "Parties") agree as follows:

- 1. The Effective Date of this Assignment is July 25, 2022.
- 2. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred unto Assignee and does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor, all as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, along with the right to sue and collect for any and all past infringements thereof.
- 3. Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.
- 4. Assignor does further agree to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid.
- 5. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any and all other representatives in the respective

(N5858176)

Trademark Offices around the world to record this Assignment to Assignee as the assignee of the rights assigned herein.

The undersigned, having the respective titles indicated below, represents that he is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, respectively.

MacDermid Acumen, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Victor J. Michels Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: July 25, 2022

MacDermid, Incorporated(Assignee)

Name: Victor J. Michels Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: July 25, 2022

EXHIBIT A

Current Owner	Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Reg. No.
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	MACDERMID (stylized) w/ribbon design	United States of America	1988-09-06	1502741
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	MACDERMID	United States of America	2007-09-25	3297557
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	MACDERMID (stylized)	United States of America	1989-06-13	1543136
MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	MACDERMID	United States of America	1966-03-22	0805857

RECORDED: 07/26/2022